
                                                                       FOR T&C PLEASE SEE THE NCGU WEBSITE - - www.norfolkcountygolfunion.co.uk

Club Nearest Town Postcode Tel No Website

Barnham Broom Norwich NR9 4DD 01603 759393 www.barnham-broom.co.uk 

Bawburgh Bank Hol restrictions - please 

phone Norwich  NR9 3LU 01603 740404 www.bawburgh.com 

Caldecott Hall Gt Yarmouth NR31 9EY 01493 488488 www.caldecotthall.co.uk 

Costessey Park Norwich   NR8 5AL 01603 746333 www.costesseypark.com 

Denver Downham Market PE38 0EG 01366 385716 www.denvergolfcentre.co.uk/ 

Dereham  Dereham NR19 2DS 01362 695900 www.club-noticeboard.co.uk/dereham 

Dunston Hall  Norwich NR14 8PQ 01508 470444 www.qhotels.co.uk/Golf

Eagles  Kings Lynn PE34 4RS 01553 827147 www.eaglesgolfonline.co.uk 

Eaton  Norwich NR4 6SF 01603 451686 www.eatongc.co.uk 

Fakenham  Fakenham NR21 7NY 01328 863534 www.fakenhamgolfclub.co.uk 

Feltwell Thetford IP26 4AY  01842 827644 www.club-noticeboard.co.uk/feltwell 

Great Yarmouth & Caister   Great Yarmouth NR30 5TD 01493 728699 www.club-noticeboard.co.uk/greatyarmouth 

Heacham Manor Hunstanton PE31 7JX 01485 536030 www.heacham-manor.co.uk 

Links Country Park Cromer N27 9QH 01263 838383 www.links-hotel.co.uk 

Mattishall Norwich NR20 3JZ 01362 850111 www.mattishallgolfclub.co.uk

Middleton Hall Kings Lynn PE31 1RH 01553 841800 www.middletonhallgolfclub.co.uk 

Mundesley  Norwich NR11 8ES 01263 720279 www.mundesleygolfclub.co.uk 

RAF Marham 4 days notice required  Kings Lynn PE33 9NP 01760 337261

Richmond Park Thetford IP25 6EA 01953 881803 www.richmondpark.co.uk 

Royal Norwich  - not Saturdays Norwich NR6 5AH 01603 429928 www.royalnorwichgolf.co.uk 

Ryston Park   Downham Market PE38 0HH 01366 382133 www.club-noticeboard.co.uk/rystonpark 

Searles Resort    Hunstanton PE36 5BB 01485 536010 www.searles.co.uk 

Swaffham Swaffham PE37 8AE 01760 721611 www.swaffhamgc.co.uk

Sprowston Manor Norwich NR7 8RP 01603 254290 Sprowston Manor 

Thetford Thetford IP24 3NE 01284 752169 www.thetfordgolfclub.co.uk 

Wensum Valley Norwich NR8 6HP 01603 261012 www.wensumvalleyhotel.co.uk

Club Phone E-mail

Aldeburgh 01728 452890 info@aldeburghgolfclub.co.uk

Beccles 01502 712244 becclesgolfclub@gmail.com

Bramford 01473 830694 suffolk.golf@unicombox.co.uk

Brett Vale 01473 310718 info@brettvalegolf.co.uk

Bungay 01986 892337 golf@bungaygc.co.uk

Bury St Edmunds 01284 755979 secretary@burygolf.co.uk

Diss 01379 641025 secretary@dissgolf.co.uk

Felixstowe Ferry 01394 286834 secretary@felixstowegolf.co.uk

Flempton 01284 728291 secretary@flemptongolfclub.co.uk

Fynn Valley 01473 785267 enquiries@fynn-valley.co.uk

Gorleston 01493 661911 manager@gorlestongolfclub.co.uk

Halesworth 01986 875567 info@halesworthgc.co.uk

Haverhill 01440 712628 haverhillgolf@coupalsroad.eclipse.co.uk

Hintlesham 01473 656006 office@hintleshamgolfclub.com

Ipswich 01473 728941 neill@ipswichgolfclub.com

Kingfishers (Cretingham) 01728 885275 Kingfishers Golf

Newton Green 01787 377217 info@newtongreengolfclub.co.uk

Rookery Park 01502 509190 secretary@rookeryparkgolfclub.co.uk

Royal Worlington 01638 717787 secretary@royalworlington.co.uk

Rushmere 01473 728076 rushmeregolfclub@btconnect.com

Seckford 01394 388000 professional@seckfordgolf.co.uk

Southwold 01502 723790 mail@southwoldgolfclub.co.uk

St Audrys 01394 380200 staudrysclub@btconnect.com

St Clements 07549 170172 john.moore01@tiscali.co.uk

Stowmarket 01449 736473 secretary@stowmarketgolfclub.co.uk

The Suffolk 01284 706777 golfreservations.suffolkgolf@bespoken-hotels.com

Thorpeness 01728 454926 christopher@thorpeness.co.uk

Ufford Park 01394 382836 mhalliday@uffordpark.co.uk

West Suffolk 01638 718972 info@westsuffolkgolfcentre.co.uk

Woodbridge 01394 382038 clubsecretary@woodbridgegolfclub.co.uk
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Club Nearest Town Postcode Tel No Website

Aldenham Watford WD25 8NN 01923 853929 www.aldenhamgolfclub.co.uk

Aldwickbury Park Harpenden AL5 1AB 01582 760112 www.aldwickburyparkgolfclub.co.uk

Arkley Barnet EN5 3HL 020 8449 0394 www.arkleygolfclub.co.uk

Berkhamsted Berkhamsted HP4 2QB 01442 865832 www.berkhamstedgolfclub.co.uk

Bishops Stortford Bishops Stortford CM23 5HP 01279 654715 www.bsgc.co.uk

Brickendon Grange Brickendon SG13 8PD 01992 511258 www.bggc.org.uk

Brocket Hall Welwyn Garden City AL8 7XG 01707 368739 www.brocket-hall.co.uk

Brookmans Park Hatfield AL9 7AT 01707 652487 www.bpgc.co.uk

Broxbourne Broxbourne EN7 6QD 01992 645000 www.broxbourne.gov.uk

Bushey Hall Bushey, Watford WD23 2EP 01923 222253 www.busheyhallgolfclub.co.uk

Chesfield Downs Letchworth SG4 7EQ 01462 482929 www.chesfielddownsgolf.co.uk

Cheshunt Park Golf Centre Broxbourne EN7 6QD 01992 645000 www.broxbourne.gov.uk

Chorleywood Chorleywood WD3 5LN 01923 282009 www.club-noticeboard.com/chorleywood

East Herts Buntingford SG9 9NA 01920 821978 www.ehgc.co.uk

Essendon Hatfield AL9 6HN 01707 260360 www.hatfieldlondon.co.uk

Great Hadham Ware SG10 6JE 01279 843558 www.greathadham.co.uk

Hadley Wood Barnet EN4 0JJ 020 8449 4328 www.hadleywoodgc.com

Harpenden Harpenden AL5 2AX 01582 712580 www.harpendengolfclub.co.uk

Harpenden Common Harpenden AL5 1BL 01582 711320 www.harpendencommongolfclub.co.uk

Hartsbourne Bushey, Watford WD23 1JW 020 8421 7272 www.hartsbournecountryclub.co.uk 

Hertfordshire (The) Broxbourne EN10 7PY 01992 466666 www.thehertfordshiregolf.co.uk

Knebworth Stevenage SG3 6NL 01438 812752 www.knebworthgolfclub.com

Letchworth Letchworth SG6 3NQ 01462 683203 www.letchworthgolfclub.com

Manor of Groves Sawbridgeworth CM21 0JU 01279 603559 www.manorofgroves.com

Mid Herts Wheathampstead AL4 8RS 01582 832242 www.mid-hertsgolfclub.co.uk

Mill Green Welwyn Garden City AL7 4TY 01707 276900 www.millgreengolf.co.uk

Moor Park Rickmansworth WD3 1QN 01923 774113 www.moorparkgc.co.uk

Old Fold Manor Barnet EN5 4QN 020 8440 9185 www.oldfoldmanor.co.uk

Porters Park Radlett WD7 7AZ 01923 854127 www.porterspark.com

Radlett Park Radlett WD6 3AA 0208 238 6942 www.radlettparkgolfclub.com

Redbourn Redbourn AL3 7QA 01582 793493 www.redbourngolfclub.co.uk

Rickmansworth Rickmansworth WD3 1QL 01923 775278 www.rickmansworthgolfclub.co.uk

Royston Royston SG8 5BG 01763 243476 www.roystongolfclub.co.uk

Sandy Lodge Watford HA6 2JD 01923 825429 www.sandylodge.co.uk

Shendish Manor Hemel Hempstead HP3 0AA 01442 232220 www.shendish-manor.com

South Herts Barnet N20 8QU 020 8445 2035 www.southhertsgolfclub.co.uk

Stevenage Stevenage SG2 7EL 01438 880322 www.stevenage-leisure.co.uk

Verulam St Albans AL1 1JG 01727 853327 www.verulamgolf.co.uk

Welwyn Garden City Welwyn Garden City AL8 7BP 01707 325243 www.welwyngardencitygolfclub.co.uk

West Herts Watford WD3 3GG 01923 236484 www.westhertsgolfclub.co.uk

Whipsnade Park Dunstable HP4 1RH 01442 842330 www.whipsnadeparkgolf.co.uk

ESSEX

Club Location Postcode Tel No Website

Abridge Romford RM4 1ST 01708 688396 www.abridgegolf.com 

Ballards Gore Rochford SS4 2DA 01702 258924 www.ballardsgore.com 

Basildon Basildon SS16 5JP 01268 533532 www.basgolfclub.uk7.net 

Belhus Park South Ockendon RM14 4QR 01708 854260 www.belhusparkgc.co.uk 

Bentley Brentwood CM15 9SS 01277 373179 www.bentleygolfclub.com 

Benton Hall Witham CM8 3LH 01376 502454 www.bentonhall.co.uk  

Boyce Hill South Benfleet SS7 1PD 01268 793625 www.boycehillgolfclub.co.uk 

Braintree Braintree CM77 8DD 01376 343465 www.braintreegolfclub.co.uk 

Braxted Park Witham CM8 3EN 01376 572372 www.braxtedpark.co.uk 

Bunsay Chelmsford CM9 6RW 01245 222648 www.bunsaydowns.co.uk 

Burnham-on-Crouch Burnham-on-Crouch CM0 8PQ 01621 782282 www.burnhamgolfclub.co.uk 

Burstead (The) Billericay CM12 9SS 01277 631171 www.thebursteadgolfclub.com 

Canons Brook Harlow CM19 5BE 01279 421482 www.canonsbrook.com 

Channels Chelmsford CM3 3PT 01245 440005 www.cliffordestate.co.uk 

Chelmsford Chelmsford CM2 9AP 01245 254902 www.chelmsfordgc.co.uk 

Chigwell Chigwell IG7 5BH 020 8500 2059 www.chigwellgolfclub.co.uk 

Chingford Chingford E4 7RL 020 8529 5708 www.chingfordgolfclub.org.uk 

Clacton-on-Sea Clacton-on-Sea CO15 1AJ 01255 426304 www.clactongolfclub.com 

Colchester Colchester CO4 5AU 01206 853920 www.colchestergolfclub.com 

Colne Valley Halstead CO6 2LT 01787 224343 www.colnevalleygolfclub.co.uk 

Crondon Park Stock CM4 9DP 01277 843027 www.crondon.com 

Golf World Stansted Bishops Stortford CM22 6DH 01279 812865 www.golfworldstansted.co.uk/

Epping Epping CM16 7PE 01992 572282 www.eppinggolfcourse.org.uk 

Essex (The) Colchester CO6 2NS 01787 224466 www.theclubcompany.com 

Five Lakes Maldon CM9 8HX 01621 862426 www.cpcolchester.co.uk 

Forrester Park Maldon CM9 8EA 01621 891406 www.forresterparkltd.com 
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Frinton Frinton-on-Sea CO13 9EP 01255 674618 www.frintongolfclub.com 

Garon Park Southend-on-Sea SS2 4FA 01702 601701 www.garonparkgolf.co.uk 

Glendale Castle Point Canvey Island SS8 9FG 01268 510830 www.glendalegolf.co.uk 

Gosfield Lake Halstead CO9 1SE 01787 474488 www.gosfield-lake-golf-club.co.uk 

Harwich & Dovercourt Harwich CO12 4NZ 01255 503616 www.harwichanddovercourtgolfclub.com 

Ilford Ilford IG1 3TR 020 8554 0094 www.ilfordgolfclub.com 

Langdon Hills Basildon RM14 3TY 01268 544300 www.golflangdon.co.uk 

Loughton Loughton IG10 2RZ 020 8502 2923 www.loughtongolfclub.co.uk 

Maldon Maldon CM9 4SS 01621 853212 www.maldon-golf.co.uk 

Mardyke Valley South Ockendon RM15 6RR 01708 855011 www.mardykevalley.co.uk 

Maylands Romford RM3 0AZ 01708 346466 www.maylandsgolf.com 

Millers Barn Clacton-on-Sea CO15 2PH 01255 424826 www.millarsbarngolf.co.uk 

Nazeing Harlow EN9 2LW 01992 893798 www.nazeinggolfclub.co.uk 

Notleys (The) Braintree CM8 1RG 01376 329328 www.notleysgolfclub.co.uk 

Orsett South Ockendon RM16 3DR 01375 891797 www.orsettgolfclub.co.uk 

Playgolf Colchester Colchester CO3 4AU 01206 843333 www.playgolfcolchester.com 

Rayleigh Club (The) Rayleigh SS6 9QS 01702 232377 www.lordscountryclub.com 

Regiment Way Chelmsford CM3 3PR 01245 361100 www.channelsgolf.co.uk 

Rivenhall Oaks Witham CM8 2PS 01376 510222 www.rivenhalloaksgolf.com 

Rochford Hundred Rochford SS4 1NW 01702 544302 www.rochfordhundredgolfclub.co.uk 

Romford Romford RM2 5QB 01708 749393 www.romfordgolfclub.com 

South Essex Golf Centre Brentwood CM13 3LW 01277 811289 www.southessexgolf.co.uk 

Stock Brook Manor Billericay CM12 0SP 01277 658181 www.stockbrook.com 

Stoke-by-Nayland Colchester CO6 4PZ 01206 265836 www.stokebynayland.com 

Theydon Bois Epping CM16 4EH 01992 812460 www.theydongolf.co.uk 

Thorndon Park Brentwood CM13 3RH 01277 810345 www.thorndonparkgolfclub.com 

Thorpe Hall Thorpe Bay SS1 3AT 01702 582205 www.thorpehallgc.co.uk 

Three Rivers Chelmsford CM3 6RR 01621 828631 www.threeriversclub.com 

Upminster Upminster RM14 1AU 01708 220000 www.upminstergolfclub.co.uk 

Wanstead Wanstead E11 2LW 020 8989 3938 www.wansteadgolfclub.com 

Warley Park Brentwood CM13 3DX 01277 200441 www.warleyparkgc.co.uk 

Warren (The) Chelmsford CM9 6RW 01245 224662 www.warrengolfclub.co.uk 

West Essex Chingford E4 7QL 020 8529 4367 www.westessexgolfclub.co.uk 

Woodford Woodford IG8 0ST 020 8504 4254 www.woodfordgolf.co.uk 

Woolston Manor Chigwell IG7 6BX 020 8500 2549 www.woolstonmanor.co.uk 

Club Nearest Town Postcode Tel No Website

Abbotsley Golf Club St Neots PE19 4XN 01480 474000  www.abbotsley.com

Aspley Guise & Woburn Sands Milton Keynes MK17 8DX 01908 583596 www.aspleyguisegolfclub.co.uk 

Aylesbury Vale Leighton Buzzard LU7 0UJ 01525 240196 www.avgc.co.uk 

Beadlow Manor Shefford SG17 5PH 01525 860800 www.beadlowmanor.co.uk 

Bedford & County Clapham, Bedford MK41 6ET 01234 352617 www.bandcgc.co.uk 

Bedford (The) Bedford MK40 4BF 01234 320022 www.thebedfordgc.com 

Bedfordshire Stagsden, Bedford MK43 8SR 01234 822555 www.bedfordshiregolf.com 

Chalgrave Manor Dunstable LU5 6JN 01525 876556 www.chalgravegolf.co.uk 

Colmworth & North Beds Colmworth, Bedford MK44 2NN 01234 378181 www.colmworthgolfclub.co.uk 

Colworth Sharnbrook, Bedford MK44 1LQ 01933 353269 www.colworthgolf.co.uk 

Cromwell St Neots PE19 4XN 01480 474000 www.cromwellgolfclub.co.uk 

Dunstable Downs Dunstable LU6 2NB 01582 604472 www.dunstabledownsgolf.co.uk 

Henlow Henlow SG16 6DN 07917 137343 www.henlowgolfclub.com 

John O’Gaunt Sandy SG19 2LY 01767 260360 www.johnogauntgolfclub.co.uk 

Leighton Buzzard Leighton Buzzard LU7 3JF 01525 244815 www.leightonbuzzardgolf.net 

Luton Hoo Luton LU1 3TQ 01582 698856 www.lutonhoo.co.uk 

Millbrook (The) Ampthill MK45 2JB 01525 840252 www.themillbrook.com 

Mount Pleasant Hitchin SG16 6JL 01462 850999 www.mountpleasantgolfclub.co.uk 

Mowsbury Bedford MK41 8BJ 01234 772700 www.mowsburygolf.bedford.gov.uk 

Pavenham Park Bedford MK43 7PE 01234 822202 www.pavenhampark.com 

South Beds Luton LU2 7AE 01582 591209 www.southbedsgolfclub.co.uk 

Stockwood Park Luton LU1 4LX 01582 413704 www.activeluton.co.uk/stockwood-park-golf-centre 

Tilsworth Leighton Buzzard LU7 9PU 01525 210721 www.tilsworthgolf.co.uk 

Wyboston Lakes St Neots MK44 3AR 01480 223004 www.wybostonlakes.co.uk 
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